

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.
OAH CASE NUMBER 2021110641

ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION AND DENYING CONTINUANCE OF DUE
PROCESS HEARING

DECEMBER 14, 2021

MEDIATION DATE is January 13, 2022, from 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM.

MEDIATION will occur via telephone or video.

DUE PROCESS HEARING continuance is DENIED.

ANY CHANGES TO THE PARTICIPANTS' EMAIL ADDRESSES PROVIDED BY THE
PARTIES IN THEIR REQUEST MUST BE FILED TWO BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE THE
SCHEDULED EVENT.

REASON FOR DENIAL:

The requested hearing dates of March 1, 2022 through March 3, 2022 are not available as OAH is dark that week for mandatory ALJ training. The parties may resubmit their continuance request with alternate hearing dates.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Alexa Hohensee

Alexa Hohensee

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings